exterior wall graphics, and the West elevation. The Proponent will present a 
signage master plan for separate review and approval by the BPDA. 

● Within 30 days of issuance of Certificate of Occupancy, the Proponent will 
make a one-time “bikeshare” contribution of Forty-nine Thousand Dollars 
($49,000.00) to BTD per the City’s Bike Parking Guidelines. 

● The Proponent shall make a One Hundred Thousand Dollar ($100,000.00) 
contribution to the City’s Fund for Parks: 

Recipient:  City’s Fund for Parks 

Boston Parks and Recreation Department 
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, 3rd Floor